RESOLUTION 2012-584

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF ESCROW DEPOSITS

WHEREAS, the Municipal Land Use Law allows for refunding of unused escrow
deposits, Cash Bonds, and accumulated interest, and

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township has received deposits for Review, Inspection fees and
Cash Bonds, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the various applications and projects listed
below have been withdrawn, or have received approval for release:

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION

HERITAGE POINT SOUTH

PLANNING BOARD AND WATER/SEWER REVIEW ACCOUNT
PB 96-24 ACCOUNT # 7200037284
PLANNING BOARD REVIEW ESCROW $ 99.51
WATER/SEWER REVIEW ESCROW $11,025.94
ACCRUED INTEREST THROUGH 2011 $ 15,126.89

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of
Barnegat that the Finance Officer is hereby directed to refund the remaining escrow
Deposits, cash bonds and accumulated interest to the above applicants.

CERTIFICATION
I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted by the Township at their regular meeting held on the 3rd day of December 2012 at
The Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ.

) )
) (
U/’Z/MM o/ 4 Ll
Sharon L. Auer
Acting Township Municipal Clerk




Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

November 6, 2012
Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South
PB96-24
Planning Board Review and Water/Sewer Review

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

11/6/12

Signatur Date
MICHAE < McKENNA
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 FAX (609) 698-3806
November 6, 2012
Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South
PB96-24

Planning Board Review and Water/Sewer Review

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity, Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid,

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

/e

[APleass cléarly print or type name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment,

Signatur

' - /
ATTORNEY T LAW OF NEW JERSEY oot
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080

BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 FAX (609) 698-3806
November 6, 2012
Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South
PB96-24

Planning Board Review and Water/Sewer Review

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Baregat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

I = hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has
(please clearly print or type name)

been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

< |/ . EIRTELS

Signature
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

BaE
900 WEST BAY AVENUE ,ﬁ%ﬂ\\ MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 l{ f - 2 FAX (609) 698-3806
o

November 6, 2012
Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South
PB96-24
Planning Board Review and Water/Sewer Review

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Inveices that have been submitted

but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be

accepted.
Thank you,

| g \_/' i
C\u sl C Xum cha

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

Jopy A,

I, Nobi QL pless hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has
(plcase clearly print or type name)

been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

%B/%/"@A/ ”/@ /,‘z/

Signaturé/ Date ’

é‘ Eb‘?fh/g_ S’rqﬂk)&?n% QEOVP
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PB96-24 MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION COMMERCE# 7200037284
REVIEWS - ALL SECTIONS 14 HERITAGE POINT SOUTH
MAJOR SUBDIVISION 2310 TERWOOD DRIVE
F/K/A: CEDAR WEST VILLAGE HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006
ATTN: APRIL GALLO
215-947-2800 SPOKE TO KAREN GERDY 3/27/09 WILL OPEN A NEW ACCOUNT @ BANK FOR EACH SECTION
215.947-1264 PBR $99.51
KAREN GERDY 215-914-1908 WSR $11,025.94

CBD $28,300.00
PLANNING BOARD REVIEW INVOICE

DATE _RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
12/31/99  6,523.50 4,748.50 1.775.00 BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99
09/18/C0 214.00 1,561.00 INV.#96546 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22/00 15,425.00 16,986.00 CHECK #153 AMENDED PRELIM SUB
09/22/00  22,140.00 39,126.00 CHECK #155 FINAL MAJOR SUB
09/22100 150.00 39,276.00 CHECK #156 AMENDED PRELIM & FINAL
1016/00 133.00  39,143.00 INV.#97087 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/20/00 4,419.00  34,724.00 INV#97684 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/13/00 6.321.00  28403.00 INV#98143 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/16/01 300.00  28,103.00 INV.#98780 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/26/01 126.50  27,976.50 INV.#24267 MARK TRONCONE, ESQ.
02/12/01 144.00  27,832.50 INV.#99078 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/12/01 1,004.76  26,827.74 INV.# 100164 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/16/01 16,525.38  10,302.36 INV.# 100770 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/14/01 2,663.50 7,638.86 INV# 101312 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/15!01 1,007.00 6631.86 PROF. SERVICE MELLILO & BAUER ASSOC,
07/16101 149.52 5.482.34 INV.# 101741 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/03/01 335.00 5,147.34 PROF. SERVICE MARK TRONCONE, ESQ.
08/14/01 6,926.38 (779.04) INV. #102384 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/24/01 396.00 (1,175.04) PROF. SERVICE MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
11/05/01  7,500.00 6324.96 CHECK: 2244 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED
10/26/01 132.50 6,192.46 PROF. SERVICE MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.,
1217101 130.63 6.061.83 INV.#104591 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
022002 284.00 5,777.83 PROF. SERVICE MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
01/31/02 3,848.00 1,929.83 INV.#0201860 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
01/31/02 2,158.51 (228.68) INV.#0201859 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
02/21/02 216.89 (445.57) INV.#105630 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/18/02  1,728.68 1,283.11 CK#0176 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED
03/14/02 3,548.75 (2,265.64) INV.#106124 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/28/02 110.50 (2.376.14) INV.#0203625 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
04/15/02 80.75 (2.456.89) INV.#106686 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/31/02 160.13 (2,617.02) INV.#0205706 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
03/31/02 132.50 (2,749.52) INV.#0205707 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
05/02/02  5,376.14 2,626.62 CK#101 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED

130102 1.743.60 883.02 INV.#2002-541 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
05/1402 2,316.25 (1.433.23) INV.#107244 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/30/02 110.13 (1,543.36) INV.#0209206 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
06/25/02  3,543.36 2,000.00 CK#1014 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED
06/17:02 622.25 1,377.75 INV.£107790 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/31/02 92.32 1,285.43 INV.#0211521 SCHOOR DEPALMA ENGINEERS
08/19/02 474.00 811.43 INV.#108928 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/0402 650.00 161.43 INV.#32015 MARK TRONCONE, ESQ.
09/23/02 205.50 (44.07) INV.£109602 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/23/02  2,044.07 2,000.00 CK#1053 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED
10/14/02 435,75 1,564.25 INV.£110006 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/20/02 95.00 1,459.25 INV.#2002-605 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
11/14/02 890.00 579.25 INV.#110699 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
1211802 137.00 442.25 INV.#111499 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/03 807.50 (365.25) INV.#2003-007 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/27/03 125.00 {490.25) INV.#34548 MARK TRONCONE, ESQ.
02/27/03  2,365.25 1,875.00 CK#1078 ADD'L PB FEES POSTED
02/24/03 472.50 1,402.50 (NV.#2003-44 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
05/27/03 790.25 612.25 INV.#113909 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/16/03 117.50 49475 INV.£114408 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/09/03 1,016.00 (621.25) INV.£P113-1 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
07/09/03 276.00 {797.25) INV.£P115-1 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
07/23/03 _ 1,797.25 1,000.00 CK# ADD'L PB_FEES POSTED
07/24/03 . 414,75 .5B5:25 JINV.#114988.- -~ . [BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07i24/03 41475 | - . . "1,000:00 :[INV#114989 S/B CHARGED |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
L i "o |TO WIS INSPECTION SEC 1| T

: 4 " [SPREADSHEET WAS NOT : o

: - CHARGED |N-EDMUNDS - -

08/09/03 682.00 318.00 INV.#P113-2 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
08/09/03 1,072.00 (754.00) INV.#P115-2 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
08/22/03 80.75 (834.75) INV.#115536 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING 11612012
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09/08/03 27.00 (861.75) GL#14343 JERRY DASTI, ESQ.
09/15/03  4,168.75 3,307.00 CK#1069 ADD'L FEES PCSTED
09/08!03 27.00 3,280.00 GL#14259 DASTI, MURPRY, MCGUCKIN. ULACKY
09118103 142.50 3,137.50 INV#116094 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09M18/03] . _ ~_658.00 [ "2,479.50 [INV#116122 - . - |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/19/03 658.00 . 3,137,50 [INV#116122 S/B CHARGED |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING -
" |TOW/S INSPECTIONSEC 1] . - . = . - - :
. -|SPREADSHEET WAS NOT
.- ‘|CHARGED IN EDMUNDS _ L
10/08/03 368.55 2,768.95 NV #5650-28 HIERING, GANNONSMCKENNA
10/20/03 170.13 2,598.82 INV.#116681 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/11/03 27.00 2,571.82 LEGAL SERV JERRY DASTI. ESQ.-SEC 3
11/05/03 127.58 2,444.24 INV #5650-35 HIERING, GANNON&MCKENNA
11/09/03 608.50 1,835.74 INV.#P113-3 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
11/19/03 520.13 1,315.61 INV#117356 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/11/03 607.00 708.61 INV.33759 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
12117/03 322,00 386.61 INV.3872 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
12/17/03 120.75 256.86 INV.117929 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/22/04  2,815.89 3,072.75 Cki4541 ADD'L FEES POSTED
01/21/04 399.50 2,673.25 INV3969 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
01/09/04 935.55 1,737.70 INV5650-41 HIERING,GANNON&MCKENNA
01/20/04 868.88 868.82 INV#118397 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/12/04  2,203.93 3,072.75 CKi#4602 ADD'L ESCROW
02/09/04 708.75 2,364.00 INV5650-52 HIERING, GANNONSMCKENNA
0218104 480,13 1,883.87 INV#118943 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/18/04 279.00 1,604.87 INV#4074 MELILLC & BAUER ASSOC.
03109/04 831.50 773.37 INV#1501P1134 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
0323/04 93.00 680.37 INV#4167 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
0323/04 311.25 360.12 INV#119578 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/13/04  2,299.38 2,668.50 CK#4877 ADD'L ESCROW
04/12/04 425.25 2,243.25 INV#5650-68 HIERING,GANNONSMCKENNA
04121704 - - _411.00 [ -~ 1,832.25 [INV#120203 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING .
04721/04]  411.00 " © 2,243.25 [INV#120203 §/B CHARGED |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
s S U L |TO'SITESECY - X B Dt
. ' " °. . |SPREADSHEET OKIN
_ . .|EBMUNDS - S
04/21/04 120.75 2,113.50 INV#120262 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/01/04 162.75 1,950.75 INV#4271 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
08/16/04 173.75 1,777.00 INV#123068 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23104 334.00 1,443.00 INV#123866 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10112/04  2,040.75 3,483.75 CK#5002 ADD'L ESCROW
10/22/04 831.63 2,662.12 INV#124566 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/04104 99.23 2,552.89 INV#5650-3 HIERING.GANNON&MCKENNA
11117104 500.00 3,052.89 CK#5752 ESCROW POSTED
1116/04 754.25 2,298.64 INV#125302 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/03/04 28.00 2,270.64 invit12/3/04 j dasti-legal
12/07/04 §81.18 1,680.46 INV#5650-234 HIERING.GANNON&MCKENNA
12/20/04 470.88 1,218.58 INV#125951 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12120104 325.50 893.08 INV#5234 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
01/10/05  2,500.00 3,393.08 CKi#6445 ESCROW POSTED
01/10/05 623.70 2,769.38 INV#5650-22 HIERING, GANNONSMCKENNA
04/08/05 99.23 2,670.15 INV#5650-59 WAS HIERING.GANNONSMCKENNA
04/20/05 516.00 2,154.15 INV#128672 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
051705 1,200.00 954.15 INV#129368 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/10/05  2,500.00 3,454.15 CK#7479 ESCROW POSTED
0617/05 2,936.75 517.40 INV#130290 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/22/05  2,500.00 3,017.40 CK#7804 ESCROW POSTED
08/09/05 29.00 2,988.40 INV#8/9/05 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
08/11/05 68.50 2,919.90 INV#131693 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/07/05 198.45 2,721.45 INV#5650-140 HIERING, GANNONSMCKENNA
10/14/05 220.50 2,500.95 inv#133172 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/20/05 46.50 2,454.45 INV#6485 MELILLO & BAUER ASSOC.
04112/06 28.35 2,426.10 INV#5650-205 HIERING,GANNON&MCKENNA
05/10/06 500.00 2,026.10 CK#2171 ESCROW-FIELD CHANGE
06/01/06 110.00 2,816.10 INV#06-580 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
071206 269.32 2,546.78 INV#5650-222 HIERING,GANNON&MCKENNA
11/02/06 29.00 2,517.78 INV#11/2/06 J DASTI LEGAL SECTION 1
11/02/06 87.00 2,430.78 INV#11/2/05 4 DASTI. MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
11/01/06 247.50 2,183.28 INV#06-1082 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/01/07 5§53.50 1,629.78 INV#06-1301 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/01/07 630.00 999,78 INV#06-1300 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
01/01/07 685.00 314.78 INV#06-1299 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP
02/05/07  2,500.00 2,814.78 CK#1417 ESCROW POSTED
02101407 143.75 2,671.03 INVHO7-4 TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP SECTION 1
02101/07 28.75 2,642.28 INV#07-5 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 2
02/01/07 28.75 2,613.53 INV#07-6 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 3 11/6/2012
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03/01/07 33.00 2,580.53 INV#311/07 MR. J DASTI LEGAL SECTION 1
03/01/07 33.00 2,547.53 INV#3/1/07 MR. J DASTI LEGAL SECTION 2
03/01/07 99.00 2,448.53 invit3/1/07 MR. J DASTI LEGAL SECTION 3
03/01/07 143.75 2,304.78 INV#07-111 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 3
05/01/07 57.50 2,247.28 INV#07-274 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 4
06727/07 1156.00 2,132.28 INV#07-367 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 4
07r26/07 632.50 1,499.78 INV#07-468 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 2
10/30/07 230.00 1,269.78 INV # 07-768 TAYLOR DESIGN SECTION 4
1219107 115.00 1,154.78 INV # 07-985 TAYLCR DESIGN SECTION 1
03/05/09 186.77 968.01 INV # 5996 1 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/05/09 35.00 933.01 INV #5997 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
05/01/09 105.00 B28.01 INV#6703 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
07:02/09 35.00 793.01 INV #7410 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
07/31/09 140.00 653.01 INVi# 7830 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/08/09 35.00 618.01 INV# 8263 3 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
11/04/09 35.00 583.01 INVi# 8963 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/03/09 17.50 565.51 INV# 9400 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
07/07/10 105.00 460.51 INV# 11685 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
11110/10 35.00 42551 INV#13077 1 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
11410/10 35.00 390.51 INV#13078 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02104111 35.00 356.51 INV # 14028 4 DASTI. MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02/04/11 35.00 320.51 INV # 14027 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
0204111 65.00 255.51 INV# 14026 1 DASTI. MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
08/30/11 30.00 225.51 INV # 15860 1 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
09/27/11 30.00 195.51 INV# 16153 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03127112 32.00 163.51 INV# 17785 2 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
08/29/12 32.00 131.51 INV # 25587 1 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
08/29/12 32.00 99.51 INV # 25583 4 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
|PBR TOTAL 94,605.70  94,506.18 99.51 |

PB 96-24 HERITAGE POINT SOUTH

WATER/SEWER REVIEW

All Sections 1-4

DATE _RECEIPTS DISB. _ BALANCE  CHECK # INVOICE# DESCRIPTION
10/06/00  19.500.00 19,500.00 CHECK #0161 FINAL SEWER APPLICATION
10/06/00  4,910.00 24,410.00 CHECK #0160 PRELIM SEWER APPLICATION
10/06/00  4,910.00 29,320.00 CHECK #0158 PRELIM WATER APPLICATION
10/06/00  13,000.00 42,320.00 CHECK #015¢ FINAL WATER APPLICATION
11/20/00 10500  42,215.00 INV.#97714 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/12i00 861500  33,600.00 INV.#98131 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01115/01 544.00  33,056.00 INV.#98737 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/12/01 166.00  32,890.00 INV.#99114 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/0t  1,400.00 34,290.00 CHECK #4788 SANITARY SEWER APPLICATION
04/12/01 1906.38  32,380.62 INV.# 100189 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/16/01 457114 27,809.48 INV. # 100744 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/14i01 262063  25188.85 INV.#101333 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/16/01 22275  24,966.10 INV.#101758 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/10/01 109.00  24,857.10 INV.% 103498 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/13/01 9013 24,766.97 INV.£104063 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/17/01 4,080.88  20,686.09 INV.#104606 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/15/02 245214  18,233.95 INV.£105093 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/21/02 25501  17,978.94 INV.#105653 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/13/02 7825 1790069 INV.#106107 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/02 693.00  17,207.69 INV.#107807 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/16/02 1450.75  15747.94 INV.#108378 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/19/02 311.50 _ 15436.44 INV.#108935 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23702] - ~ 8075 15,355.68]INVafi08621 POSTEDTO - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
i b D WIS INSP SEC 1INERROR| *. = | - : .- :

- . .|S/IBWISREVIEW - AIRLE .
10/14702 T6TE0 1519419 INVA#110057 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
1114102 458.00  14,736.19 INV.#110739 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/17/03 117.50  14,618.69 INV.#111986 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
0312103 829.25  13789.44 INV.#112914 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/27/03 297.00  13,492.44 INV.#114030 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/08/03 27.00; 13,465.44|LEGAL SERV.AKA INV # 9i26/03| JERRY DASTI, ESQ.

WAS CHARGED TO SITE INSP
SPREADSHEET IN ERROR
08/10/06 87.00  13,378.44 INV#8/9/06 JERRY DASTI, ESQ.
08/10/06 29.00  13,349.44 INV # 8/9/06 JERRY DASTI, ESQ.
10/27/03 27.00 1332244 INV #9/26/03 JERRY DASTI, ESQ.
10!27/03] 27.ou| - 13,349, 44[INV#SZEDIDUPLIGATE .~ [JERRY DASTI, ESQ. -
4 ’ ENTRY 10/8703 .
05/08/08 6,00 13213.44 INV# 2381 DASTI, MURPHY & MGGUCKIN, PC
07/01/08 34.00  13,179.44 INV #3026 DASTI. MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
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02/04/09 70.00 13,108.44 [NV # 5580 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
02/04/09 35.00 13,074.44 INV # 5581 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/05/09 70.00 13,004.44 [NV # 5998 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
03/05/09 1,497.50 11,506.94 INV # 161436 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/06/09 70.00 11,436.94 INV #6338 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/09/10 105.00 11,331.94 INV # 13415 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/09/10 105.00 11,226.94 INV # 13416 DAST!, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/09/10 35.00 11,181.94 INV £13417 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
12/09/10 70.00 11,121.94 INV # 13418 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
10/25¢12 96.00 11,025.94 INV £ 26426 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
[WSR TOTAL ~ 43,747.00 32,721.06 11,025.94 ]
CASH BONDS INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
08/27/02 570080 §,700.00 CK# 1028 SECTION 1 - MONUMENT BOND
02/25/03 45:000-00 20,700.00 CK # 1071 SECTION 2 - MONUMENT BOND
07/01/03  29,300.00 50,000.00 CK# 3470 SECTION 1 - CASH BOND SEC 1
SECTION 3 - MONUMENT BOND- 3/6/07
11/13/03  45:500-00 65,600.00 CK# 1301 NEVER POSTED TO S/S
05/10/04 14-100-00 76,700.00 CK # 4958 SECTICON 1- MONUMENT BOND
02/05/07 5:700-00 71,000.00 RES. 2007-93 CK # 773 REFUND - SECTION 1 MONUMENT BOND
02/05/07 29,300.00 41,700.00 ESCROWCK# 773 REFUND - SECTION 1 CASH BOND
02/05/07 45.000:00 26,700.00 RES. 2007-94 CK #773 REFUND - SECTION 2 MONUMENT BOND
02/05/07 45-608-60 11,100.00 RES. 2007-95 CK# 773 REFUND - SECTION 3 MONUMENT BOND
02/05/07 +5160.00 0.00 RES.2007-96 CK#773 REFUND - SECTION 4 MONUMENT BOND
04/01/09  29,300.00 29,300.00 SECTION 1 SITE PERF. BOND WAS NEVER REFUNDED. -CT4/1/09
{TOTAL $106,000.00  §$76,700.00  $29,300.00 ]
STORMWATER/DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
08/28/02  3,120.00 3,120.00 CK# 1029 SEC 1 DRAINAGE ASSESSMENT
05/10/04 6,045.00 9,165.00 CK #4957 Drainage Assessments
[TOTAL $9,165.00 $0.00 |
TAX MAP ASSESSMENTS INVOICE
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE CHECK # DESCRIPTION
08/28/02 1,740.00 1,740.00 CK# 1029 SEC 1 DRAINAGE ASSESSMENT
05/10/04  2,150.00 3,880.00 CK# 1456 SEC 11 ASSESSMENT
06/07/04 2,069.50 1,820.50 INV # 1501P149-1 TAX MAP FILED SEC 1 & 2 REMINGTON
|TOTAL $3,890.00 $2,069.50 |
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October 24, 2012

Ms. Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township
Finance/Escrow Dept.
900 West Bay Avenue
Barmegat, NJ 08005

Re: Heritage Point Escrow Release Request

Dear Ms. Tvaroha:

This letter is to request release of all monies held in escrow for Heritage Point South and for
Heritage Point North Section 2.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
/7
’,/ i /e 4
LA foma? SNEAL
(a0’

Karen Gerdy
Land Development Coordinator




